







TAR UMT IN THE LIMELIGHT

TAR UC is now officially TAR UMT



PETALING JAYA: The upgrade of Tunku Abdul Rahman University College (TAR UC) into a fully-fledged university has been completed, says Datuk Seri Dr Wee Ka Siong. The institution will now be known as Tunku Abdul Rahman University of Management and Technology (TAR UMT). "TAR UMT was officially formed on Nov 7 upon receiving the certificate of registration by the Higher Education Department," the MCA president said in a video posted on his Facebook page on Friday (Nov 11). Dr Wee, who is also Transport Minister, added that the official launch of TAR UMT by the Yang di-Pertuan Agong has been rescheduled from Nov 9 to Jan 5, 2023. The institution was founded by MCA in 1969.





